

Nos. 97-1143; 97-1261

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

ELYSE S. KLEIN, RICHARD KASTNER, DORIS
KASTNER, and WARREN KASTNER,

Appellants,

v.

WILLIAM BALLANTINE BOYD, III, WILLIAM DISSTON
COLEMAN, THOMAS H. TARANTINO, LAWRENCE G.
STEVENS, GREGORY JAMGOCHIAN, DRINKER,
BIDDLE & REATH, MERCER SECURITIES, INC.,
and MERCER SECURITIES, LTD.,

Appellees.

On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania

BRIEF OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,
AMICUS CURIAE

RICHARD H. WALKER
General Counsel

JACOB H. STILLMAN
Associate General Counsel

KATHARINE B. GRESHAM
Assistant General Counsel

of Counsel
PAUL GONSON
Solicitor

CHRISTOPHER PAIK
Senior Counsel
Securities and Exchange Commission
Washington, D.C. 20549

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION . . .	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
1. The Facts	4
2. The District Court's Decision	6
3. The Panel's Decision	7
ARGUMENT	9
I. A RULE THAT IMPOSES LIABILITY ONLY WHEN A PERSON IS IDENTIFIED TO INVESTORS IS INCONSISTENT WITH <u>CENTRAL BANK</u> AND THE LANGUAGE OF SECTION 10(b) . .	9
II. A PERSON SHOULD BE LIABLE AS A PRIMARY VIOLATOR OF THE SECURITIES LAWS WHEN HE OR SHE, ACTING ALONE OR WITH OTHERS, CREATES A MISREPRESENTATION	15
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>STATUTES AND RULES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995,</u> Pub. L. No. 104-67	3
<u>Securities Act of 1933</u> , 15 U.S.C. 77a, et seq.	4
<u>Securities Exchange Act of 1934</u> , 15 U.S.C. 78a, et seq.:	
Section 10(b), 15 U.S.C. 78j(b)	9
n.3,	10
Section 20(a), 15 U.S.C. 78t(a)	11
n.5	
Section 20(f), 15 U.S.C. 78t(f)	3
Section 21D(b)(2) U.S.C. 78u-4(b)(2)	13
Section 21D(c), 15 U.S.C. 78u-4(c)	13
<u>Rule Under the Securities Exchange Act:</u>	
Rule 10b-5, 17 C.F.R. 240.10b-5	9
n.3,	10
<u>MISCELLANEOUS:</u>	
Conference Report on Securities Litigation Reform, H.R. Rep. No. 369, 104th Cong., 1st Sess. 31 (1995) . .	3

Nos. 97-1143; 97-1261
